

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 5173 OF 2024**

Pramukh Technobuild (Builders & Developers) ... Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Corporation Of Gr. Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ankit Lohia i/b Mr. Gaurav Lele for Petitioner.

Mr. Chaitnya Chavan a/w Ms. Pushpa Yadav for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-BMC
Mr. A.V. Parab, Dy. CFO, Mr. K.D. Ghadigaonkar, DFO & Mr. H.D. Parab, Ex.
CFO, present.

Ms. Dhruvi Kapadia for Respondent No.4-SRA.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 5th December 2024.

PC. :

- 1) Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 submitted that, the Respondent No.2 will file a detailed reply to the Petition.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 16th January 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2024.12.07
17:46:37
+0530