

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5173 OF 2024

Pramukh Technobuild (Builders and Developers) ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Ankit Lohia, a/w Adv. Gaurav Lele for the Petitioner.

Ms. K.H. Mastakar, a/w Ms. Pushpa Yadav, i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-BMC.

Ms. Dhruti Kapadia for Respondent No.4-SRA.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 20th MARCH 2025.

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.03.24
18:16:30
+0530

PC.:-

1) Learned Advocate Ms. K.H. Mastakar for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-BMC submitted that arguing counsel is not keeping well and seeks accommodation.

2) At her request, stand over to 26th March, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)